400 V: MALSR and ALSF
Medium Intensity Approach Lighting System and Approach Lighting System
with Sequenced Flashers (Elevated and In-pavement Flashers)
Spare Parts
SP_2091, Rev. C, 2024/04/15
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and

2.0 Parts
400V ALSF / MALSR
MCC Ordering Code
System
1 = ALSF per FAA-E-2628 or ICAO
2 = MALSR per FAA-E-2325
3 = MALSR per FAA-E-2980
4 = UDAL1
5 = ALSF per 2628 Stainless Steel
Flashers
XX = Maximum number of flashers
Examples:
08 = 8 flashers
21 = 21 flashers
30 = 30 flashers (ICAO applications)
Monitoring2
1 = Without monitoring
2 = With monitoring
Input Voltage
1 = 120/240 VAC (standard)
Surge Protection
2 = Monitored surge protection3
0
Remote Connection – Hardwired
0 = None
1 = +24 VDC
2 = +48 VDC
3 = 120 VAC
Notes
1 A special Unidirectional Approach Lighting (UDAL) system can also  be
configured. Contact the ADB SAFEGATE Sales Department for details. A
UDAL consists of 5 unidirectional sequenced flashers and 2 unidirectional
REILs.
2 Monitoring required for ALSF systems per FAA-E-2628
3 Includes 40 kA surge protection devices in each ICC. Surge protection
status monitored electronically.
44A6763 - X X X X X X 0 X
SP_2091, Rev. C, 2024/04/15 3
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
2.1 ALSF/MALSR Master Control Cabinet Parts List
The MALSR/ALSF MCC part number is 44A6850/XXXXXXXX.
Figure 1: Master Control Cabinet Parts and Diagram
Interlock switch
DPDT 10A
45A0303
F1 Fuse, 5 A (BUSS AGC-5) 47A0015
F2 Fuse, 15 A (BUSS AGC-15) 47A0016
F3 Fuse, 1 A, S.B. A (BUSS MDL-5) 47A0017
F4 & F5 Fuse 10 A (BUSS MDL-1) 47A0018
CB2 Circuit breaker, 15 A (AIRPAX #219-2-1-63F-3-15) 57A0047
CB3/4 Circuit breaker, 30 A (AIRPAX #219-2-1-62-3-1-30) 57A0048
CB1 Switch, MALSR, 120/240 Vac, 100A (AIRPAX #219-2-1-63F-3-1-
100) 57A0050
CB1 Switch, ALSF, 120/240 Vac, 100A (AIRPAX #219-2-0-SW-3-1-100) 57A0046
Rotary switch
MALSR
44B1698-1
ALSF
44B1698-2
K2, K3, K4
Cont 2P 60 FLA 120 Vac
Coil
53A0412-60
Varistor (VR1 - VR4)
32A0011
Lamp, 100 W
(SYLVANIA
#100A125)
48A0065
Lamp socket,
snap-in
49A0116 K1
Cont 2P 30 FLA 120 Vac